Organizational/Regular Meeting of the Board of Education December 17, 2019 6:30 PM IRVINE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Administration Center 5050 Barranca Parkway Irvine, CA 92604 5:00 p.m. Closed Session / 6:30 p.m. Regular Meeting

Agenda Item: 16.g. Receive Proposals/Award Contract for Bid No. 19/20-01 IT, Technology

**Equipment and Peripherals** 

Rationale: Bid No. 19/20-01 IT, Technology Equipment and Peripherals was advertised per Public

Contract Code on October 28, 2019 and November 4, 2019. A bid due date of December 3, 2019 at 2:00 p.m. was set; thirteen (13) contractors responded to the call for bids. The bids received were evaluated by Information Technology and Purchasing staff to ensure adherence to Irvine Unified School District (District) specifications and responsiveness

according to Public Contract Code.

CDW Government, LLC (Contractor) has been determined to be the lowest responsive

and responsible bidder.

The initial term of the proposed contract is January 1, 2020 through December 31, 2021 with the option to extend for three (3) additional one (1) year terms upon mutual written agreement between the District and Contractor and the approval of the District's Governing Board, for a maximum term of five (5) years, in accordance with provisions

contained in Education Code section 17596.

IUSD/Fogarty/Ford/Bennett

Board Agenda December 17, 2019

Financial Impact: General Fund and Restricted Funding Sources - amount of expenditure undetermined.

School sites and programs make purchases within budget allocation amounts. Savings are

anticipated due to reduced pricing of Bid Contract.

Recommended

Motion:

Authorize the Assistant Superintendent of Business Services to award the contract for Bid No. 19/20-01 IT, Technology Equipment and Peripherals to CDW Government, LLC,

effective January 1, 2020 through December 31, 2021.

Quick Summary /

Abstract:

Authorize the Assistant Superintendent of Business Services to award the contract for Bid No. 19/20-01 IT, Technology Equipment and Peripherals to CDW Government, LLC,

effective January 1, 2020 through December 31, 2021.